

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1413 OF 2004
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

KAUSHIK HIMMATSINGHKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1414 of 2004

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1415 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1696 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr. Anil K. Jha

Mr. Gopal Singh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals are ready. The counsel for the Respondent No.1 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 20-0-8-09.
(Ashok Menon)

aa Registrar