

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1413 OF 2004

KAUSHIK HIMMATSINGHKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1414 of 2004

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1415 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1696 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.for

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Criminal Appeals and Special Leave Petition are dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1413 OF 2004

Kaushik Himmatsinghka

..Appellant

versus

State of Bihar & Another

..Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1414 OF 2004  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1415 OF 2004  
S.L.P.(CRIMINAL) NO.1696 OF 2008

O R D E R

The case was called out twice.

None appeared for the appellant/petitioner to prosecute these appeals and special leave petition. However, M/s. Sunil Kr. Singh, Anil K. Jha and Chandan Kumar, Advocates have appeared for the respondents.

The Criminal Appeals and Special Leave Petition are dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 09, 2010

.....J.  
[T.S. THAKUR]