

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRLMP.NO. 15267/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1413 OF 2004

KAUSHIK HIMMATSINGHKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

WITH CRLMP No. 15268 in CrI.A. No. 1414/2004  
(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

WITH CRLMP No. 15269 in CrI.A. No. 1415/2004  
(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications are disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP. NO. 15267 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1413/2004

KAUSHIK HIMMATSINGHKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRLMP. NO. 15268 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1414/2004

AND

CRLMP. NO. 15269 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1415/2004

O R D E R

1. This Court while disposing of Criminal Appeal No(s). 1414/2004, 1414/2004 and 1415/2004 had directed the respondents not to arrest the appellants for a period of two weeks from the date of order so as to enable them to apply for bail before the concerned Court.

2. Applications are filed by the appellants for extension of time to enable them to apply for bail before the concerned Court on the ground that during the pendency of the Criminal Appeal No. 1413/2004 and connected appeals, the records had been sent to this Court and the records are not yet received by the concerned District Court.

3. In our view, the explanation offered by the appellants appears to be satisfactory and the request appears to be reasonable. Therefore, the respondents are directed not to arrest the appellants for a further period of four weeks from today so as to enable them to apply for bail before the concerned Court.

4. The applications are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.  
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

New Delhi  
November 08, 2011.